From: Maclinnis Jennifer || @tfl.gov.uk>

Sent: Thursday, May 19, 2022 3:01 PM

To: I 2o thark.gov.uk>
Cc: Emmonds Andy (ST) I @tf.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Please find the latest bus data for Walworth and Dulwich attached.

Kind regards,
Jenni

Jennifer Maclnnis

Data Scientist

Network Performance - Operational Analysis

©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

TfL Operations | Network Management Directorate

Palestra House |_| 197 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ

e EVERY JOURNEY MATTERS
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From:
Sent: 11 May 2022 10:45

@southwark.gov.uk>

To: Maclnnis Jennifer @tfl.gov.uk>
Cc: Emmonds Andy (ST) @tfl.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Thanks Jennifer .

Due to the holiday period in April , further data in March will be useful.
Yes please can | have 1-14 May on 19 May .

Regards

H' h avs | Environment and Leisure
wvark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 51X

T —

From: Maclnnis Jennifer <321 .gov.uk>
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 8:21 AM
To:
Cc: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©tf.cov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

If you want data covering I*to |4™ May | can provide that on Thursday I9™ May. There is a
lag to us receiving ibus data. Please let me know if this is what you require.

@southwark.gov.uk>




Kind regards,
Jenni

Jennifer Maclnnis

Data Scientist

Network Performance - Operational Analysis

©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

TfL Operations | Network Management Directorate

Palestra House | |l 157 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ
E tfl.gov.uk

e EVERY JOURNEY MATTERS
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From: [ <o h/ark.qov.uk>
Sent: 10 May 2022 17:08

To: Maclinnis Jennifer | 1. cov.uk>

Cc: Emmonds Andy (ST) I 2.1.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Thanks Jennifer
Please when can we update the ibus with 2 weeks in May data ?

Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Tl I

From: Maclinnis Jennifer || 211.gov.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2022 8:25 AM
To:

.
Cc: Emmonds Andy (ST) I 2.1.cov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Please find the bus data for Walworth and Dulwich attached.

@southwark.gov.uk>

Kind regards,
Jenni

Jennifer Maclnnis

Data Scientist

Network Performance - Operational Analysis
©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

TfL Operations |
Palestra House |
E:

anagement Directorate
| 197 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ



From: Emmonds Andy (ST) I @ f.qov.uk>
Sent: 06 May 2022 11:26

To: Traffic Data | @tf.cov.uk>; Macinnis Jennifer | @t .cov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Nicola,

I’d be grateful if you could update the traffic flow files for Southwark as requested.

Jenni

Grateful if you could provide an updated bus extract for Southwark as previously for
Southwark.

For next week.
Wishing you both a happy Friday and a great weekend.

Best
Andy Emmonds

From: @southwark.gov.uk>

Sent: 06 May 2022 11:07

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©1f.cov.uk>

Cc. I ©svstra.com) I @systra.com>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Hi Andy

How are you doing ?

| hope all is well

Please can | ask for ibus and traffic flows data up to April 2022 for Dulwich and
Walworth areas as you have kindly provided in the past .

Have a pleasant day !
Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Tel: I

From: Emmonds Andy (ST) tfl.gov.uk>
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2022 5:07 PM
To:

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

@southwark.gov.uk>




Please find attached your updated traffic flow data for Southwark up to 17 March.

Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds

Chief Transport Analyst
©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON
Network Management TfL Operations
Palestra House | | 197 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ
M:

From: Emmonds Andy (ST)
Sent: 17 March 2022 12:28
To:
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Below is the picture for traffic flows in inner London. Here the recent divergence because |
suspect for recent higher fuel prices, is more obvious.

@southwark.gov.uk>
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Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds

Chief Transport Analyst
©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON
Network Management TfL Operations

Palestra House | [97 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ
M: @tfl.gov.uk



From S @ southwark.qov. uk>
Sent: 17 March 2022 11:35

To: Emmonds Andy (ST ) ©tf.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Thanks Andy very useful .

| notice that around Nov-Dec 2021 it was above the baseline will- will be around the
same +2 to 5%?

Can | have trend for inner London as below ?

Thanks for your great help.

Enjoy the weather !

Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Tel:

From: Emmonds Andy (ST) I @ f.qov.uk>

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 11:27 AM

To: I @ southwark.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Good to speak to you.

Here is a view of the combined direction traffic flow for the A205 Dulwich to Clapham
Common section of the TLRN. It has been as high as + 2 to 5% more than baseline in
January / February this year, but is currently 3% down on our pre-pandemic 2019/20
baseline

| have asked the team to provide the data updates you have requested.
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Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds
Chief Transport Analyst
©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

Network Management TfL Operations
Palestra House | 197 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ
M: tfl.gov.uk

From:
Sent: 16 March 2022 15:24

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©tfl.cov.uk>

Cc: I €S s'ra.com>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

@southwark.gov.uk>

Hi Andy,

Hope you are well.
Please can we have updated data, of the attached , up to Feb 2022 and ibus data.

Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure

Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 51X
Tel: I

From: Emmonds Andy (ST) I 2t .cov.uk>

Sent: Wednesday, December 15, 2021 4:39 PM

To: I ©southwark.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

I
Please find attached the ATC data for July, August and October.

Data for November to follow and | bus data as discussed.

Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds

Chief Transport Analyst

©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

Surface Transport | Network Management | Network Performance

Palestra House | NI %7 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ

Tel: tfl.gov.uk




From S ©southwark.qov. uk>
Sent: 13 December 2021 17:21

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©(f.ov.uk>

Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Hi Andy ,
Hope you are well and had a good weekend
Just a courtesy follow up of our discussion on Friday and my e-mail below .

Thank you very much for your help

Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Te!: I

From:

Sent: Friday, December 10, 2021 12:47 PM

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©(f.qov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Thanks Andy for your time this afternoon
As per my e-mail below , data requested :
Traffic data —July /Aug/Oct/ Nov 2021
ibus-Oct/ Nov -2021

thanks for your help
Have a great weekend
Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Tel: I

From: I
Sent: Wednesday, November 24, 2021 6:14 PM

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©(f.ov.uk>

Cc: I ©)s\stra.com) I @systra.com>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Hi Andy,

Hope you are well.
Please any update on the request below : July, Aug and Oct 2021.
Regards



Highways | Environment and Leisure

) 7 %rk Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 51X

Southw:

Tel:

From:
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 11:53 AM

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I ©tfl.cov.uk>
Cc: Turner Ashley I @t qov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

Thanks Andy.
Much appreciated

Highways | Environment and Leisure
Southwark Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 5LX

Tel:

From: Emmonds Andy (ST) I 2t .cov.uk>
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2021 11:44 AM
To:
Cc: Turner Ashley I ©tf.cov.uk>
Subject: RE: RE flow update for Southwark

The data has been processed by ourselves. We are still waiting on Tech and Data making
available for us an external gateway to provide you access to our Borough share-point site.

@southwark.gov.uk>

Ashley, will be in touch when that is available.

| have asked our traffic data team to provide the ATC data you have requested.

Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds

Chief Transport Analyst

©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

Surface Transport | Network Management | Network Performance

Palestra House |97 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ

Tel: tfl.gov.uk

From: [ ©s outhwark.qov.uk>
Sent: 10 November 2021 11:00

To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I 2 . cov.uk>

Cc: Turner Ashley I @t .gov.uk>

Subject: RE flow update for Southwark

Dear Andy,



Hope you are well.

We are undertaking some comparison for July, Aug and Oct 2021.

Please can | have TfL’s data for these months in the format as you kindly gave to us
in September .

Ashley —Any update on the Inrix data for Southwark ?

Regards

Highways | Environment and Leisure
N rk Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 51X
Tl

Southwa

From: I
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 10:44 AM
To: Emmonds Andy (ST) I (. cov.uk>

Cc: Turner Ashley I ©tf.cov.uk>
Subject: RE: September flow update for Southwark

Thanks Andy .

Highways | Environment and Leisure

So ‘,1?:’1‘.',":1111 Council | 160 Tooley Street | London SE1P 51X
Tel: I

From: Emmonds Andy (ST)
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 8:33 AM
To:

Cc: Turner Ashley I ©tf.cov.uk>

Subject: September flow update for Southwark

Please find attached you data for September flows for Southwark.

@tfl.gov.uk>

@southwark.gov.uk>

Ashley, copied to this reply should be in touch with you this week, if not already, regards
Southwark accessing your Borough Inrix data.

Kind Regards

Andy Emmonds
Chief Transport Analyst
©TRANSPORT FOR LONDON

ement | Network Performance
|97 Blackfriars Road | London SEI 8NJ
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